- Only Youth attendees are allowed to vote; Voting members are those youth who attended the previous meeting
- The YAB has a priority principle that recognizes the benefits of a balanced community of participation including, but not limited to the following: Gender, Orientation, Ethnicity, Race, Economic Status, Education, Developmental Ability, Etc.

Date: 08/11/2023

5:00 PM to 7:30PM

Family Assistance Program's "Open Arms" Facility

323 W 7th St, San Bernardino, CA 92401

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY YOUTH ADVISORY BOARD GENERAL MEETING

AGENDA

(ADULTS MUST Bring a YOUTH and youth get priority to talk)

1. Call to Order: Welcome Chair: Angus Comford
Staff Liaison: Christian Shaughnessy

- 2. Introduction and Icebreaker: Who is your personal hero?
- 3. Action Items
 - o Approve the minutes of July 7, 2023
 - **OVOCAL Updates- Keith Benitez**
 - City Council Public Comment Planning- Keith Benitez and Danzell Daniels
 - o ICH and COC Familiarization- Ruben Mendoza
 - o Fall Community Site Project and YAB Commitment- Eunice Abel
 - o Future Guests- Christian Shaughnessy
- 4. Member Announcements:
- 5. Adjournment

Thank You!

Next General Meeting September 8, 2023 Staff Liaison: Christian Shaughnessy

San Bernardino County Youth Advisory Board July 7, 2023 Minutes

Call to Order:

A meeting of the San Bernardino County Youth Advisory Board on Homelessness was held on July 7, 2023 in person at Family Assistance Program's "Fam Spot" facility in Victorville, California. It was called to order at 5:34PM and was presided over by Chair Angus Comford.

Attendance:

Members:

- Keith Benitez
- Ollie Espinoza
- Mykayah Mckenzie
- Zacc Thompson
- Noah Davis
- Sarah Smith
- Angus Comford
- Trinity Hudson
- Ruben Mendoza
- Julia Diwa
- Jade Gordon
- Jasmine Diwa

Approval of Minutes:

A motion to approve the previous minutes was made by Keith Benitez. Seconded by Mykayah Mckenzie. Passed unanimously.

Action Items:

- Nomination of Alternate for Ruben Mendoza to ICH
 - Ruben Mendoza motions for Eunice Abel
 - o Keith Mendoza seconds
 - Passed unanimously
- Update on Youth Homelessness Demonstration Program grant given by Ruben Mendoza
- Update on Victims of Crime and Homelessness Video Project given by Christian Shaughnessy
- Update on Public Comment Sessions given by Keith Benitez
- General Body determined a 2-3 day YAB budgetary workshop on HHAP funds would commence

Announcements:

The next general meeting of the San Bernardino County Youth Advisory Board will take place August 3, 2023 at Family Assistance Program's "Open Arms" facility in San Bernardino.

Adjournment:

With no further business to discuss meeting was adjourned by Chair Angus Comford at 7:22 PM